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Center Host College Director Email Office Telephone Mobile 
Aerospace & 
Advanced 
Manufacturing 

Everett 
Community 
College 

Jason Petrait 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Kelsey Sanderson 

jpetrait@everettcc.edu 
 
 
ksanderson@everettcc.edu  

425.388.9987 
 
 
425.388.9454 

Center-owned 
phone, coming 
soon 

Agriculture & 
Natural Resource 

Walla Walla 
Community 
College 

Lindsey Williams 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Ceana Pacheco 

Lindsey.williams@wwcc.edu 
 
 
Ceana.pacheco@wwcc.edu 

509.527.4635 
 
 
509.524.5227 

509.200.5212 

Allied Health Yakima Valley 
College 

Dan Ferguson 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Connie Jensen 

Dferguson@yvcc.edu 
 
 
cjensen@yvcc.edu  

509.574.6863 509.594.7570 

Clean Energy Centralia 
College 

Monica 
Brummer 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Emily Girt 

monica.brummer@centralia.edu  
 
 
 
emily.girt@centralia.edu 

360.623.8924 
 
 
 
360.623.8375 

360.219.6628 

Careers in 
Education 

Green River 
College 

Jamie Wells 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Angie Benjamin 

jrwells@greenriver.edu  
 
 
 
abenjamin@greenriver.edu  

253.833.9111 
ex4963 
 
 
253.288.3455 
ex5803 

 

Construction Renton 
Technical 
College 

Kristi Grassman 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Lin Carleton 

kgrassman@rtc.edu 
 
 
lcarleton@rtc.edu  

253.561.9407 
 
 
425.253.2352  
ex 2217 
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Cybersecurity Whatcom 
Community 
College 

Corrinne Sande 
 
Alternate: Janice 
Walker 

csande@whatcom.edu 
 
jwalker@whatcom.edu 

  

Global Trade & 
Supply Chain 
Management 

Highline College Sam Kaplan 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Kaitlin 
Bermingham 

sakaplan@highline.edu 
 
 
 
kbermingham@highline.edu  

206.592.4838  

Homeland 
Security 
Emergency 
Management  

Pierce College Linda Crerar 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
None Currently 

lcrerar@pierce.ctc.edu 253.912.3689  

Information & 
Computing 
Technology 

Bellevue College Brianna 
Rockenstire  
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
None 

Brianna.rockenstire@bellevuecollege.edu  425.564.4229 NA 

Marine 
Manufacturing & 
Technology 

Skagit Valley 
College 

Ann Avary 
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
Kim Davis 

Ann.avary@skagit.edu 
 
 
 
Kim.davis@skagit.edu 

360.766.6282 
ex43504 

360.301.4912 

Semi-Conductors 
& Electronics 
Manufacturing 

Clark College Carl Douglas  
 
Alternate 
Contact: 
None 

cdouglas@clark.edu  360.609.3406 
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